
 I Am Currently A Licensed Contractor: 

   EXEMPTION FROM LICENSING 

I will be using the following licensed contractors on this project: 

   General Contractor  License No. ROC      Class 

   Mechanical Contractor License No. ROC. Class 

   Electrical Contractor License No. ROC. Class 

   Plumbing Contractor License No. ROC.  Class 

Development Services Department Phone:  480-644-4273

 Name 

  State Statute 32-1121A.5 

  State Statute 32-1121A.6 

  State Statute 32-1121A.14  -  The handyman exemption does not apply to any construction project wich requires a building permit           

and/or the total cost of materials and labor are $1,000.00 or more.

  State Statute 32-1121A. (Indicate other exemption) 

I am exempt from Arizona contractors' license laws on the basis of the license exemptions contained in 

Arizona Revised Statutes 32-1121A., as marked below.  SEE BACK OF THIS FORM FOR STATE STATUTE 
REGARDING CONTRACTOR LICENSURE. 

Page 1 of 2 (Continue on Back) 

Falsification of information on this document for the purpose of evading State Licensing laws is a Class II misdemeanor 

pursuant to A.R.S. State Statutes 13-2704. See back of this form for state statute regarding contractor licensure.  

    SIGNATURE:       Date: 

License No. ROC  License Class 

Signature (Title) 

Contractor Licensure Verification Form



A.R.S. State Statute 32-1169; Local proof of valid license; violation; penalty 

A. Each county, city or other political subdivision or authority of this state or any agency, department, board or commission of

this state which requires the issuance of a building permit as a condition precedent to the construction, alteration,

improvement, demolition or repair of a building, structure or other improvement to real property for which a license is

required under this chapter, as part of the application procedures which it utilizes, shall require that each applicant for a

building permit file a signed statement that the applicant is currently licensed under the provisions of this chapter with the

applicant's license number and the applicant's privilege license number required pursuant to section 42-5005. If the applicant

purports to be exempt from the licensing requirements of this chapter, the statement shall contain the basis of the asserted

exemption and the name and license number of any general, mechanical, electrical or plumbing contractor who will be

employed on the work. The local issuing authority may require from the applicant a statement signed by the registrar to verify

any purported exemption.

B. The filing of an application containing false or incorrect information concerning an applicant's contractor license or

transaction privilege license with the intent to avoid the licensing requirements of this chapter is unsworn falsification

pursuant to section 13-2704.

A.R.S. State Statute 32-1121; Persons not required to be licensed; Penalties. 

32-1121A.5 Owners of property who improve such property or who build or improve structures or appurtenances on such

property and who do the work themselves, with their own employees or with duly licensed contractors, if the structure, group

of structures or appurtenances, including the improvements thereto, are intended for occupancy solely by the owner and are

not intended for occupancy by members of the public as the owner's employees or business visitors and the structures or

appurtenances are not intended for sale or for rent. In all actions brought under this chapter, proof of the sale or rent or the

offering for sale or rent of any such structure by the owner-builder within one year after completion or issuance of a certificate

of occupancy is prima facie evidence that such project was undertaken for the purpose of sale or rent. For the purposes of this

paragraph, "sale" or "rent" includes any arrangement by which the owner receives compensation in money, provisions,

chattels or labor from the occupancy or the transfer of the property or the structures on the property.

32-1121A.6 Owners of property who are acting as developers and who build structures or appurtenances to structures on their

property for the purpose of sale or rent and who contract for such a project with a general contractor licensed pursuant to this

chapter and owners of property who are acting as developers, who improve structures or appurtenances to structures on their

property for the purpose of sale or rent and who contract for such a project with a general contractor or specialty contractors

licensed pursuant to this chapter. To qualify for the exemption under this paragraph, the licensed contractors' names and

license numbers shall be included in all sales documents.

32-1121A.14 Any person other than a licensed contractor engaging in any work or operation on one undertaking or project by

one or more contracts, for which the aggregate contract price, including labor, materials and all other items, but excluding any 

electrical fixture or appliance that was designed by the manufacturer, that is unaltered, unchanged or unmodified by any 

person, that can be plugged into a common household electrical outlet utilizing a two pronged or three pronged electrical 

connector and that does not use any other form of energy, including natural gas, propane or other petroleum or gaseous fuel, to 

operate or is attached by a nail, screw or other fastening device to the frame or foundation of any residential structure, is less 

than one thousand dollars. The work or operations which are exempt under this paragraph shall be of a casual or minor nature. 

This exemption does not apply: 

(a) In any case in which the performance of the work requires a local building permit.

(b) In any case in which the work or construction is only a part of a larger or major operation, whether undertaken by the same

or a different contractor, or in which a division of the operation is made in contracts of amounts less than one thousand dollars, 

excluding any electrical fixture or appliance that was designed by the manufacturer, that is unaltered, unchanged or 

unmodified by any person, that can be plugged into a common household electrical outlet utilizing a two pronged or three 

pronged electrical connector and that does not use any other form of energy, including natural gas, propane or other petroleum 

or gaseous fuel, to operate or is attached by a nail, screw or other fastening device to the frame or foundation of any residential 

structure, for the purpose of evasion of this chapter or otherwise. 

(c) To a person who utilizes any form of advertising to the public in which the person's unlicensed status is not disclosed by

including the words "not a licensed contractor" in the advertisement. 






